



\$~98

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 618/2024

M/S FEBO ENGINEERING PVT. LTD.Appellant

Through: Mr. Rohit Madan, Advocate.

versus

M/S TESLEK ELECTRICAL CONTRACTS PVT. LTD.

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

% **13.09.2024**

CM APPL. 53968/2024 *[Exemption from filing certified copies]*

1. Allowed, subject to the Appellant filing original/certified copies of order/documents within a period of four weeks.
2. The Application stands disposed of.

CM APPL. 53969/2024 *[Delay in re-filing Appeal]*

3. This is an Application seeking condonation of delay in re-filing the Appeal.
4. Issue Notice.
- 4.1 On steps being taken, let Notice be served to the Respondent via all modes.
5. Reply be filed within a period of four weeks.
- 5.1 Rejoinder, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing thereafter.

RFA 618/2024 & CM APPL. 53967/2024 *[Stay]*



6. Prior to issuing Notice in the matter, it is deemed fit to hear the Respondent as well. For this purpose, let one set of the paper book be supplied to the Respondent and one set be supplied to learned Counsel for the Respondent appearing before the learned Trial Court.

6.1 Affidavit of service be filed within two weeks.

7. Learned Counsel for the parties shall file their short note of contentions in the matter at least three days before the next date of hearing, along with the compilation of judgments, if any, they wish to rely upon. All judgments sought to be relied upon shall be filed with an index which also sets out the relevant paragraph numbers and the proposition of law that it sets forth.

8. List for admission on 28.11.2024.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

SEPTEMBER 13, 2024/pa

Click here to check corrigendum, if any