



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 618/2024, CM APPL. 53967/2024 & 53969/2024**

M/S FEBO ENGINEERING PVT. LTD.

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Rohit Madan, Advocate.

versus

M/S TESLEK ELECTRICAL CONTRACTS PVT. LTD.

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

28.02.2025

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify the matter on 18.08.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

FEBRUARY 28, 2025/tp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any