



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 618/2024 & CM APPL. 53967/2024
M/S FEBO ENGINEERING PVT. LTD.

.....Appellant

Through: None

versus

M/S TESLEK ELECTRICAL CONTRACTS PVT. LTD.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Abhishek Chaturvedi, Adv.
(thr. vc)

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

10.11.2025

1. Reply to application be filed within five weeks.
2. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within five weeks thereafter.
3. Re-notify on 27.04.2026.

REGISTRAR

NOVEMBER 10, 2025

vk