



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA 618/2024 & CM APPL.53967/2024**
M/S FEBO ENGINEERING PVT. LTD.

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Utkarsh Kumar, Advocate
(through vc)

versus

M/S TESLEK ELECTRICAL CONTRACTS PVT. LTD.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Abhishek Chaturvedi, Advocate
(through vc)

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% 27.04.2026

1. As per office report, reply filed by the respondent has been returned under office objection. Learned counsel for the respondent to take steps to remove the objection and re-file reply within four weeks.
2. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within six weeks thereafter.
3. Re-notify on 09.09.2026.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 27, 2026

vk